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2015-2016 ACSA REGION 2 CHARTER PRESIDENTS

BUTTE CHARTER

Stacie Schuman, Principal

Plumas Avenue Schools

440 Plumas Avenue

Oroville, CA 95965

(530) 538-2930 Fax: (530) 538-2939
Email: sschuman@thermalito.org

C/S/Y CHARTER

Craig Guensler, Superintendent
Wheatland Elementary School District
111 Main Street

Wheatland, CA 95692

(530) 633-3130 Fax: (530) 633-4807
Email: cguensler@wheatland.k12.ca.us

EL DORADO CHARTER

Denise DeRosa, Director of Guidance
Union Mine High School

6530 Koki Lane

El Dorado, CA

(530) 621-0995 Fax: (530) 622-6034
Email: ddrosa@eduhsd.net

GLENN CHARTER
Inactive

NEVADA CHARTER

Eric Fredrickson, Superintendent
Grass Valley School District

10840 Gilmore Way

Grass Valley, CA 95945

(530) 273-4483 Fax : (530) 273-0248
Email: efredric@gvsd.k12.ca.us

PLACER CHARTER

Peter Towne, Principal

Greenhills Elementary School

8200 Greenhills Way

Granite Bay, CA 95746

(916) 791-4230 Fax: (916) 791-4212
Email: ptowne@eurekausd.org

PLUMAS CHARTER

Sara Sheridan, Principal

Portola Junior/Senior High School
155 Sixth Street

Portola, CA 96122

(530) 832-4284 Fax: (530) 832-5582
Email: ssheridan@pcoe k12.ca.us

RETIRED LEADERS/MANAGERS
Bob Noyes

2608 First Street

Lincoln, CA 95648

Phone: (916) 434-2674

Email: robertrnoyes@yahoo.com

PAST REGION PRESIDENTS



1971-72 - Eugene Even
1972-73 - Richard Sayles
1973-74 - John Malarkey
1974-75 - Art Cate

1975-76 - Van Sweet
1976-77 - Leonard Larson
1977-78 - Wayne Boulding
1978-79 - Anthony Magliari
1979-80 - Dave Davini
1980-81 - Don Cloud
1981-82 - Beulah Robinson
1982-83 - Dennis Grewer
1983-84 - Lloyd Hubbard

1984-85 - Claudia Bender
1985-86 - Jim Stark
1986-87 - James Mariner
1987-88 — Norm Menzie
1988-89 - Linda Gallagher
1989-90 - Don McNelis
1990-91 - Jerry McGuire
1991-92 - Richard Teagarden
1992-93 - Joyce Boesch
1993-94 — Noel Buehler
1994-95 - Ron Andrade
1995-96 - Jim Lutz
1996-97 — Marlene Barber

1997-98 - Joe Silva
1998-99 - Pat Godwin
1999-00 - Karen Chizek
2000-01 - Joan Berry
2001-03 - Bob Noyes
2003-05 - Kitty Tedrick
2005-07 - Kevin Brown
2007-09 - Judith Rossi
2009-11 - Darrien Johnson
2011-13 - David Swart
2013-15 - Scott W. Lay
2015-17 - Denny Rush



2015 - 2016 ACSA REGION 2 OFFICERS

President/Delegate 17
Denny Rush, Superintendent

Newcastle Elementary School District

450 Main Street, PO Box 1028

Newcastle, CA 95658

Phone: (916) 259-2832

Fax: (916) 259-2835

Email: drush@newcastle.k12.ca.us

President-Elect/Delegate 17
Paul Arnold, Superintendent

Bangor Union Elementary School District
P.O. Box 340

Bangor, CA 95914

Phone : (530) 679-2434 Fax : (530) 679-1018
Email : parnold@bangorunion.org

Vice President/Delegate - Legis. Action 17
Bill Cornelius, County Superintendent
Sutter Co. Office of Education

970 Klamath Lane

Yuba City, CA 95993

Phone: (530) 822-2900

Fax: (530) 671-3422

Email: billc@sutter.k12.ca.us

Treasurer 17

Sean Martin, CFO/ Director of IT

Pollock Pines School District

2701 Amber Trail

Pollock Pines, CA 95726

Phone: (530) 644-5416 Fax (530) 644-5483
Email: smartin@ppesd.org

Region Director/Delegate 17
Darrien Johnson, Director, HR

Rescue Union School District

2390 Bass Lake Road, Rescue, CA 95672
Phone: (530) 672-4802

Fax: (530) 672-2970

Email: djohnson@rescue.k12.ca.us

Secretary

Judy Bennett

49 Crane Ave., Oroville, CA 95966

Phone : (530) 282-5331 Fax : (530) 534-5006

Email: acsaregion2@comcast.net

Delegate-at-Large 17
Christine McCormick, Principal Spec. Educ.
Sutter County Office of Education

2195 Blevin Road

Yuba City, CA 95993

Phone : (530) 822-4941 Fax: (530)

Email : ChristineM@sutter.k12.ca.us

Past President/Awards 17
Scott Lay, Superintendent

Clear Creek School District

17100 McCourtney Road

Grass Valley, CA 95949

Phone: (530) 273-3664

Fax: (530) 273-4168

Email: scott.cc@nevco.k12.ca.us

State Offices

Sacramento

1029 J Street, Ste. 500, Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 444-3216 Fax (916) 444-3739
Burlingame

1575 Old Bayshore Hwy., Burlingame CA 94010
Phone: (650) 692-4300 Fax: (650) 692-1508
(800) 672-3494

Ontario

3602 Inland Empire Blvd, Suite A230, Ontario, CA
Phone: (909) 484-7503 or (800) 608-2272
Fax: (909) 484-7504



2015 - 2016 COMMITTEE/COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE

COMMITTEES:

CO-ADMINISTRATORS 18
Region Representative:

Justin Cutts, Asst. Principal

Del Oro High School

1885 Palmcrest Lane

Penryn, CA 95663

Phone: (530) 368-9538 Fax: (530) 652-3706
Email: jcutts@puhsd.k12.ca.us

Committee Chairperson:

Ron Thomas, Asst. Principal

Oak Ridge High School

1120 Harvard Way

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Phone: (916) 933-6980  Fax: (916) 933-6987
Email: rthomas@eduhsd.net

EQUITY, ACHIEVEMENT & DIVERSITY
FOR SUCCESS 16
Chris Reyna, Principal

Thos. E. Mathews/HPB

1010 I Street

Marysville, CA 95991

Phone: (530) 741-6349 Fax: (530) 634-7608
Email: chris.reyna@yubacoe.k12.ca.us

LEGISLATIVE POLICY 17
Stan Parker, Principal

Maidu High School

3775 Richardson Dr.

Auburn, CA 95602

Phone: (530) 885-8401

Email: sparker@puhsd.k12.ca.us

MEMBER SERVICES 18
Dave Scroggins, Director C & 1

Rescue Union School District

2390 Bass Lake Road

Rescue, CA 95672

Phone: (530) 672-4803 Fax: (530) 677-0719
Email: dscroggins@rescueusd.org

RETIREMENT
17

Kathleen McCreery
8967 Cliffside Lane
Fair Oaks, CA 95628

Phone: (916) 206-8103
Email: kathleenmccreery@gmail.com

COUNCILS:

ADULT EDUCATION 17
Council President:

Ruth Lude, Director

Roseville Adult School

200 Branstetter St.

Roseville, CA 95678

Phone: (916) 782-3952 Fax: (916) 782-4361
Email: jlude@rjuhsd.us

Region Representative: 17
Karen Bowen, Asst. Superintendent, Student
Support Services

Sutter Co. Supt. Of Schools

970 Klamath Lane

Yuba City, CA 95993

Phone: (530) 822-2914 Fax: (530) 822-3079
Email: karenb@sutter.k12.ca.us

BUSINESS SERVICES 18
Michael “Sid” Albaugh, CBO

Rescue Union Elem. School District

2390 Bass Lake Road

Rescue, CA 95672

Phone: (530) 672-4803 Fax: (530) 677-0719
Email: salbaugh@rescueusd.org

CAREER TECHNICAL EDUC 16
Randy Page, Director, Tri-Counties ROP

Sutter County Office of Education

970 Klamath Lane

Yuba City, CA 95993

Phone: (530) 822-2953 Fax: (530) 822-3080
Email: randyp@sutter.k12.ca.us

CLASSIFIED ED. LEADERS 18
Diane Gilbert, Executive Assistant/HR
Newcastle Union Elementary School District

450 Main St.

Newecastle, CA 95658

Phone: (916) 259-2832 Fax: (916) 259-2835
Email: dgilbert@newcastle.k12.ca.us

CUR,, INST. & ACCOUNTABILITY 16
Rick Judd, Principal

Placer Elementary School

8650 Horseshoe Bar Road



2015 - 2016 COMMITTEE/COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE

Loomis, CA 95650

Phone: (916) 652-1830 Fax: (916) 652-1832
Email: rjudd@loomis-usd.k12.ca.us
EDUCATIONAL OPTIONS

Jeff Moore, Assistant Principal
Chana/Maidu High School

3775 Richardson Drive

Auburn, CA 95602

Phone: (530) 885-8401 Fax: (530) 885-1657
Email: jmoore@puhsd.k2.ca.us

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
Amanda Makis, Principal

Rocklin Elementary School

5025 Myers Street

Rocklin, CA 95677

Phone: (916) 624-3311 Fax: (916) 624-5908
Email: amakis@rocklin.k12.ca.us

HUMAN RESOURCES

Rob Williams, Superintendent

Black Oak Mine Unified S.D.

P.O. Box 4510.

Georgetown, CA 95634

Phone: (530) 333-8300 Fax: (530) 333-8303
Email: rwilliams@bomusd.org

MIDDLE GRADES EDUCATION

Jay Holmes, Principal

Granite Oaks Middle School

2600 Syckford Drive

Rocklin, CA 95765

Phone: (916) 315-9009 Fax: (916) 315-9885
Email: jholmes@rocklin.k12.ca.us

SECONDARY EDUCATION
Darrin Kitchen, Asst. Principal
Woodcreek High School

2551 Woodcreek Oaks Blvd.
Roseville, CA 95747

Phone: (916) 771-6565, xt. 4013
Fax: (916) 771-6596

Email: dkitchen@rjuhsd.us

16

17

17

18

18

STUDENT SVRS. & SPECIAL EDUC. 18
Rusty Gordon, SELPA Director

Butte County SELPA

1859 Bird St.

Oroville, CA 95965

Phone: (530) 532-5621 Fax: (530) 532-5794

Email: rgordon@bcoe.org

SUPERINTENDENCY-elected 16
Kelly Staley, Superintendent

Chico Unified

1163 E. Seventh St.

Chico, CA 95928

Phone: (530) 891-3000, xt. 149

Fax: (530) 891-3220

Email: kstaley@chicousd.org

ACSA/CAPEA - State Appointed 17
Tracy Robinson, Principal

Antelope Crossing Middle School

1107 Augusta Way, Roseville, CA 95661

Phone: (916) 745-2100 Fax: (916) 245-2135
Email: trobinson@dcjesd.us

SMALL SCH. DISTRICT REP. 17
Kevin Monsma, Superintendent

Pollock Pines Elementary School District
2701 Amber Trail

Pollock Pines, CA 95726

Phone : (530) 644-5416 Fax : (530) 644-5483
Email : kmonsma@ppesd.org

CONFERENCE FINANCE

Region Appointed
Rick Judd, Principal
Placer Elementary School
8650 Horseshoe Bar Rd, Loomis, CA 95650
Phone: (916) 652-1824 Fax: (916) 652-1826
Email: rjudd@loomis-usd.k12.ca.us



2015 - 2016 ACSA REGION 2 STATE COMMITTEE/COUNCIL

REPRESENTATIVES
TERM
COMMITTEES REPRESENTATIVE EXPIRES
Co-Administrators Ron Thomas, Chair 2018
Co-Administrators, Region Rep Justin Cutts 2018
Equity, Achievement & Diversity Chris Reyna 2016
for Success
Legislative Policy Stan Parker 2016
Member Services Dave Scroggins 2018
Retirement Kathleen McCreery 2017
TERM
COUNCILS REPRESENTATIVE EXPIRES
Adult Education, Council Chair Joyce Lude 2017
Adult Education, Region rep Karen Bowen 2016
Business Services Michael “Sid” Albaugh 2018
Career Technical Education Randy Page 2016
Classified Ed'l Leaders Diane Gilbert 2018
Cur., Inst., & Accountability Rick Judd 2016
Educational Options Jeff Moore 2016
Elementary Education Amanda Makis 2017
Human Resources Rob Williams 2017
Middle Grades Education Jay Holmes 2018
Secondary Education Darrin Kitchen 2018
Student Services & Sp. Ed. Rusty Gordon 2018
Superintendency (Elected) Kelly Staley 2017
Special Committees:
ACSA/CAPEA David Swart 2017
Awards No appointment
Leadership Summit No appointment
Small School Districts Kevin Monsma 2017

Women's Leadership Network

Kathy McCreery

Representative to FCMAT

No appointment

Representative to WASC

No appointment




